Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
6-55
6
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

Catalog EPS 5370/USA
02/15/08
Part Number Nomenclature — AN6226 Profile
Table 6-19.  AN6226 Profile — Inch
4 2 9 5
Seal Compound
4 Digit Material Code
Example:  4295 = 70A Nitrile
Table 6-21.  AN6226 Gland Dimensions — Inch
Gland Dimensions — AN6226 Profile
- 3 1
Size Identifier
Example:  2" x 2-5/8" x 5/16" = 31
Profile
6226
Table 6-20A.  Rod Gland Dimension Tolerances
Nominal
Gland
Depth
A
Rod
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Throat
Diameter
1/8 +.000/-.001 +.002/-.000
+.010/-.010
+.002/-.000
3/16 +.000/-.001 +.002/-.000 +.002/-.000
1/4 +.000/-.002 +.003/-.000 +.003/-.000
5/16 +.000/-.002 +.004/-.000 +.004/-.000
3/8 +.000/-.002 +.005/-.000 +.004/-.000
Please refer to Engineering Section 2, page 2-8 for surface finish and additional hardware
considerations.
A B C D E
Part Number
Rod
Diameter
(Rod)
Groove Diameter
(Rod)
Groove Width
Throat
Diameter*
(Bore)
Groove Diameter
Bore
Diameter
(Bore)
Groove Width
(Bore)
Piston Diameter**
0.125 0.500 0.218 0.126 0.498 42956226-01
0.187 0.562 0.218 0.188 0.560 42956226-02
0.250 0.625 0.218 0.251 0.623 42956226-03
0.312 0.687 0.218 0.313 0.685 42956226-04
0.375 0.750 0.218 0.376 0.748 42956226-05
0.437 0.812 0.218 0.438 0.810 42956226-06
0.500 0.875 0.218 0.501 0.873 42956226-07
0.250 0.750 0.281 0.251 0.748 42956226-08
*If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring throat diameter, see Section 9.
**If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring piston diameter, see Section 9.